

The Corporation of the Township of Huron-Kinloss

Policy

Section: 4.0 Public Works

Policy: Tree Replacement

By-Law: 2009-94

Date: 21 September 2009 Revision: N/A

Coverage:

This policy will govern all trees planted on the Township of Huron Kinloss boulevards and municipal road allowances.

Policy Statement:

The policy shall cover the procedures required for the replacement of trees removed from Township boulevards or municipal road allowances.

Legislative Authority:

N/A

Contents:

The Public Works Department shall replace any Township tree that has been removed, provided that such replacement in the opinion of the Director of Public Works does not interfere with any public utility appurtenances, such as overhead/underground utility lines, and /or poles, traffic control devices, or intersection sight lines, nor impede the growth of abutting trees already established.

If the replacement location is deemed unsuitable, per the above, an alternate location may be chosen at the discretion of the Director of Public Works.

If possible, the replacement ratio shall be one to one. However, it may be increased at the discretion of the Director of Public Works.